## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  |   | ASSIGNMENT     |            |  |
|--|--|---|----------------|------------|--|
| CONVEYING PART   | Y DATA   |   |                |            |  |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Date |            |  |
| James Hurd   |  |   | 02/14/2008     |            |  |
| John Kolodziej   |  |   | 02/15/2008     |            |  |
| Grant Holajter   |  |   | 02/14/2008     |            |  |
| RECEIVING PART   | Y DATA   |   |                |            |  |
| Name:  | Visteon Globa                                    | Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.   |                |            |  |
| Street Address:  | One Village C                                    | One Village Center Drive  |                |            |  |
| City:  | Van Buren  | Van Buren   |                |            |  |
| State/Country:   | MICHIGAN   | MICHIGAN  |                |            |  |
| Postal Code:   | : 48111  |   |                |            |  |
| Property Type Application Number: 1203                                     |  | 12033921  | umber          | 1203392    |  |
| CORRESPONDEN   | ]  |   | J              | 8          |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:                 | 734-542-<br>burmeiste                            | <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>0900<br>er@mstfirm.com<br>n, Sobanski & Todd, LLC | cessful.       | CH \$40.00 |  |
| Correspondent Nar<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: |  | itime Plaza, Fifth Floor<br>DHIO 43604-1853   |                |            |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | One Mari<br>Toledo, C                            | itime Plaza, Fifth Floor  |                |            |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:                      | One Mari<br>Toledo, C<br>ET NUMBER:              | itime Plaza, Fifth Floor<br>DHIO 43604-1853   |                |            |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCK     | One Mari<br>Toledo, C<br>ET NUMBER:<br>TER:<br>1 | itime Plaza, Fifth Floor<br>DHIO 43604-1853<br>81173998(19015)<br>Ilene Burmeister              | PATENT         |            |  |

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: AUTOMOTIVE HVAC ALTERNATIVE BLEED PATH FOR A VEHICLE WINDOW DEFROST (Attorney Docket No. 81173998(19015)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. <u>12/033921</u>, Filing Date <u>02/30/2008</u>), and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

| NAME  | SIGNATURE    | DATE     |
|---|--------------|----------|
| James Hurd<br>51085 Gold Ridge Ln.<br>Canton, Michigan 48188      | Queta)       | Z/14/30  |
| John Kolodziej<br>8012 Farrant Drive<br>Commerce, Michigan 48382  | 2 Roland     | 2/15/08  |
| Grant Holajter<br>28465 Carlton Way Drive<br>Novi, Michigan 48377 | Just / to 2= | 2/1-1/08 |

 7/2 d
 6996779722
 5868-197-722

 RECORDED: 02/20/2008

 dats
 HOW
 PATEN死: 80 ≤1-20-8002

 REEL: 020531 FRAME: 0908